
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3695
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
FUNDING TO NGOS BY HPCL AND CCI
Suklabaidya Shri Lalit Mohan

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the NGOs in Assam receiving funds from Hindustan Paper Corporation and Cement Corporation of India during the last three years;

(b) the details of schemes alongwith the amount sanctioned against each of the schemes during the same period;

(c) whether there are cases of irregularities reported regarding misuse of funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a)&(b): As per Annexure.

(c): No such irregularities have been reported by HPC and CCI.

(d): Not applicable.

Annexure

Details of the NGOs in Assam receiving funds from Hindustan Paper Corporation (HPC)

Financial year Beneficiary   Name of scheme/Event  Amount (Rs.)

2006-07  Asom Madhyamik Sikshak   Celebration of 45th Biennial 50,000.00
  aru Karamchari Santha,   Conference
  Silchar

  Aashiyan, Silchar  Cultural Event   10,00,000.00

  Kristi Vivek Sangskritik Sponsorship of Folk Festival 25,000.00
  Sangstha, Silchar   for Silver Jubilee year

  Silchar Friends' Club,   Barak Valley Rural Sports Meet 5,000.00
  Silchar

2007-08  Secretary General,Asian  Asian Athletic Grand Prix,  10,00,000.00
  Athletic Grand Prix Guwahati

  Nagaon Sports Association 59th Independence Day Cup 1,00,000.00
  Nagaon    Football Tournament, Nagaon


  Assam Badminton Association, India International Challenge 2,00,000.00
  Guwahati   Badminton Championship


  Assam Sahitya Sabha, Nagaon 5th Special Annual Conference 1,00,000.00

2008-09  District Advocates Bar   Construction of new building  10,00,000.00
  Association, Karimganj of the Bar Association at
      Karimganj

  Lala Town Committee,   Developmental work  10,00,000.00
  Hailakandi

  Assam Hockey Association, Financial assistance towards 1,00,000.00
  Nagaon     2nd NE challenge Hockey
      Tournament

  Nagaon Sports Association, 60th All India Independence 3,00,000.00
  Nagaon    Day Cub Football Tournament,
      Nagaon.

  Assam Sahitya Sabha, Dhemaji Celebration of 70th Biennial 1,77,000.00
      Conference

Details of the NGOs in Assam receiving funds from Cement Corporation of India (CCI)

Financial Year Beneficiary Name of scheme/Event Amount (Rs.)

2006-07  Nil  Nil   Nil

2007-08  Ashiyan, Assam 1000 bags of cement  2,47,725.00
    from Bokajan cement
    Factory(Assam) were
    given for rescue of
    flood affected people
    of Barak Vally.

2008-09  Nil  Nil        Nil
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